KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA



ROYAL EMBASSY OF CAMBODIA JAKARTA

No. 039 /REC-JKT/A/2015

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN in Jakarta presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta and has the honor to include herewith two copies of instrument of ratification, as follows:

- Instrument of Ratification on the Agreement on the Privileges and Immunities of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations; and
- Instrument of Ratification on the Protocol to the ASEAN Charter on Dispute Settlement Mechanisms.

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN would highly appreciate it if the ASEAN Secretariat could kindly convey the above two instruments to their high destinations. The original copies will be sent to the ASEAN Secretariat in due course.

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

Jakarta, 🕽 January 2015

200 15 (P. C.) 12 (P. C.) 12

ASEAN Secretariat <u>Jakarta</u>

RECEIVED

2 3 JAN 2015

THE ASEAN SECRETARIAT LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENT DIVISION

Address: Royal Embassy of Cambodia Jl. Pejaten Barat No. 41 Jakarta Selatan . Indonesia

Tel: (62 - 21) 781 2523 Fax: (62 - 21) 781 2524

Email: camemb.jkt@mfa.gov.kh



KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA

Depuly Prime Minister Minister of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

WHEREAS, the Royal Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia has signed the Agreement on the Privileges and Immunities of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations on the Twenty-Fifth Day of October in the Year Two Thousand and Nine, in Cha-am Hua Hin, Thailand;

WHEREAS, the article 13 paragraph 4 of the Agreement stipulates that this Agreement shall enter into force on the thirtieth day following the date of deposit of the tenth instrument of ratification with the Secretary-General of ASEAN:

AND WHEREAS, His Majesty the King of Cambodia promulgated the Agreement on the Privileges and Immunities of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations on 14 June 2014;

NOW THEREFORE, the Royal Government of Cambodia, having considered the aforesaid Agreement, hereby undertakes to faithfully perform and carry out all the stipulations therein contained;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Instrument of Ratification is signed and sealed by the Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation of the Kingdom of Cambodia.

DONE at Phnom Penh, this 20th day of January in the year two thousand and

fifteen.

OR Namhong

Address: No 3, Samdech Hun Sen Street, Sangkat Tonle Basac, Khan Chamkamon, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia

: (855) 23 214 441, 216 122 Fax : (855) 23 216 144, 216 141

Email: mfaic@mfa.gov.kh